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'Sane Committee .report

'7328. SHRI R. P. DAS: Will t~
Minister of HEALTH AND FA1\lI;JY WELFARE be pleased to state :

(a) whether V. C. Sane Commltt.e~
'has submitted its report to the Government; and

(b) if so, the salient features of the
:Report ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND F AM:I-
LY WELFARE (l(JM:ARI KUlVruD-BEN M. JOSHI): (a) and (b) Presumably, the Hon'ble Member is refer-
·.ring to a suo-committee appointed r,Y the Drugs Consultative Committ~e with Shri V. C. Sane, the then Commissioner, Food and Drugs Admmis-
iration, MaharashtTa State, Bomoay as Chairman.

The salient features of the recommendations made by the Sane Committee has already 1>een given in rep'Lv to Unsfarred Question No. 3076, answered in the LOk Sabha on 10.12.81.
As stated in reply to Unstarred Ques··
·tion No. 6453 :mswered on 1st Ap lil, 1982, in the Lok Sabha, the recommendations- oT t he Drugs Techni.f!al Advisory Board are under consiie:-a-
"'ttOii'.

Vehicles Plying in Union Territ()ries

7329. SHR1 MOHAMMAD ASRAR
_AHMED: Will the Minister of SHIP-PING AND TaANSPORT be pleased

·to state:

(a) the total number of buses, mmi-
buses, ~uxury -cars oJ:)erating in each Union Territory during the yeats f9"'79-80, '1980-81, 1981-82 (give name
-of Uffion Territory);

(b) the number of such vehicles be-
:longing to state Undertakings and '
!private owners (category-wise);

(c). total number of additional af-
~esald automobiles proposed to be br~ught on Hie road during the next ili:ree years; commensurate with de-
fll·.lIId (quote the assessed demand);

(.!) the numl:;E:.r Of hirel v~hL-IE's
brou~ on d'

• SUI, . roa In each year (men-
tlO~ -cat.egory-)- and the conditions O!l WhlCn they were hjred ; and

(e) w-'t.etner-temporary permits We!:e granted to hired vehiG!les and whether te~~o.:ary residents of Delhi or of ad]Olmng areas are debarred from applying for such permits?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF SHIPPING AND
TRANSPORT (SHRI SIT ARAM KES-
~): (a) to (e): Information is being co~e.cted ~rom the Union Territory AdmInIstratIOns and will be laid on the Ta ble of the House.

SUspension of a Centre in
.T.N. University

7330. SHRI RAM VILAS
PASWAN:

SHRI HARIKESH
BAHADUR:

Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:

(a) is any centre in J.N.U. is under suspension;

(b) if so, name of Centre, when it was suspended, what were the reasons for the same;

(c) before suspension, did Govern ment conduct any enquiry info the functioning of the Centre; if so, whut were the recommendations of the enquiry committee; and

(d) what is the present status of the Centre, did -Government or Universiey

